Annual Accum. Amortization of ClAC Additions and Balances
Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A- 1
A- 2
A- 3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9
A-10
A-1 1
A-I2
A-13
A-14
A-1 5
A-16
A-1 7
A-1 8
A-1 9

PAGE
NUMBER

5
6
7
9

11
14
17
18
20
23
26
28
31
33
36
37
38
39
40

3

4

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Gibsonia Estates
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-1

Preparer: R GriffinN Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 350,493 1 1,005 361,499 28,639 390,137 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 3,830 0 3,830 0 3,830 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (70,668) (1,497) (72,166) 13,170 (58,996) A-9

6 Less:ClAC (90,353) 0 (90,353) 0 (90,353) A-1 2

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 44,577 446 45,022 0 45,022 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 11,989 11,989 8,023 20,012 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 237,879 21,942 259,822 49,832 309,653

5 printed 5/16/2008 1 :04 PM

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Gibsonia Estates
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: R GriffinN Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year
Average Adjusted Adjusted

Line Balance Average Average Suppolting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

[…]

26 Accumulated Deferred imme Taxes-SIT 34.611 34.61 1 34.511 34.61 1 34.61 1 34.61 1 34.61 1 34.61 1 34.61 1 34.61 1 34.611 34.61 1 39,537 34,880

41

Gibsonia Estates
NET OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE TITLE

Net Operating Income Statement - Water
Net Operating Income Statement - Sewer
Adjustments to Net Operating Statements
Operating Revenues
Water 0 & M Expenses By Month
Sewer 0 & M Expenses By Month
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water, Explanations
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

8- 1
B-2
B-3
B-4
8-5
B-6
B-7

B-7 Sup1
8-8

8-8 Sup1
B-9

B-10
B-11
B-12
8-1 3
8-14
8-1 5

PAGE
NUMBER

43
44
45
49
50
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70

. .- L
,rr-

LL!

41

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

1 OPERATING REVENUES 18,150 6,542 24,692

2 Operation & Maintenance 43,809 10,408 54,217
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 8,526 877 9,402
4 Amortization 0 0 0
5 Taxes Other Than Income 569 3.171 3.741

Gibsonia Estates
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(5) (6)  (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

0 24,692 91,353 116,045 6-4, E-2

4,453 58,670 1,349 60,020 E-5
893 10,296 0 10,296 6-13

0 0 0 0 6-3
729 4.469 4.1 11 8.560 6-1 5

Schedule: E-1
Page: 1 o f 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

~

6 Provision for Income Taxes (13,406) (4,964) (1 8,371)l (2,713) (21,084) 33,133 12,049 C-1, E 9
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 39,497 9,492 48,990 I 3,362 52,352 38,593 90,945

I

43 printed 5/16/2008 1:04 PM
IC.
W

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Gibsonia Estates
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

1 OPERATING REVENUES 0 NA NA

2 Operation & Maintenance NA NA NA
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U NA NA NA
4 Amortization NA NA NA
5 Taxes Other Than Income NA NA NA

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2
Page: 1 Of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

[…]

Miscellaneous Equipment NA NA NA 100.wS/o NA NA NA
Other Tangible Plant NA NA NA 100.wSo NA NA NA
TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE NA NA NA NA NA NA

(LESS) AMORTIZATION OF ClAC NA NA NA 0 0 NA

NET DEPRECIATION EXPENSE NA NA NA NA NA NA

Composite U8U Rate NA

70 printed Y16/2MK( 1:04 PM

71

Taxes Other Than Income Florida Public Service Commission

Gibsonia Estates
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income.
For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

Schedule: 6-15
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Regulatory RE & Personal

Line Assessment Payroll Property Tax
No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes on U&U Other Total

4.50% 8.23% 1.54%
Water

1 Test Year Per Books 81 7 (337) 89
2
3
4 RAF on Adj’d Rev - RAF Per Books 294
5 Pavroil & Property Tax Adiustments 2.877 0

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)

569

294

10 Pro Forma Adjustments (Explain)
11 Payroll Tax Adjustments
12 2007 Piant in Service Additions
13 Pro Forma Plant in Service Additions

132
(95)
692

132

692
(95)

14 Non-U&U Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0
15 Total Pro Forma Adjustments 0 132 597 0 729
16 Adjusted Pro Forma 1,111 2,672 686 0 4,469
17
18 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue increase 4,111 4,111
19
20 Total Pro Forma 5,222 2,672 686 0 8,580

Sewer
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Test Year Per Books NA NA NA NA

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
RAF on Adj’d Rev - RAF Per Books
Payroll & Property Tax Adjustments NA NA

NA NA
NA

Non-U&U Adjustment @ NA NA NA
Total Test Year Adjustments NA NA NA NA NA
Adjusted Test Year NA NA NA NA NA

Pro Forma Adjustments (Explain)
Payroll Tax Adjustments
2007 Plant in Service Additions
Pro Forma Plant in Service Additions

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

Non-U&U Adjustment @ NA NA NA
Total Pro Forma Adjustments NA NA NA NA NA
Adjusted Pro Forma NA NA NA NA NA

[…]

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all booWtax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1) (2) . .
Line
No. Description Amount

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

79

7 9

0

printed 3 1  6/2008 1 :04 PM

80

Deferred Income Tax Expense

Gibsonia Mates Schedule: C-5
Docket No. 080121-WS Page: 1 Of 1
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007 Preparer: W Jerdon
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide lhe calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resuiting in tax deferrals other lhan accelerated depreciation.

Florida Public SeM'ce Commission

(3) (4) (5) (6)  (7) (8)
Water Sewer

(1 ) (2)

Line Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Timing Differences (Tax Expense
Higher (Lower) than Book Expense):

Tax Depreciation 8 Amortization 8.526 (3,023) 5,502 0 0 0

Depreciation Difference 0 (3.900) (3,900) 0 0 0

Bad Debt 0 (388) (388) 0 0 0
All m e r  0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 (4,289) (4,289) 0 0 0

Book Depreciation 8 Amortization 8,526 877 9,402 NA NA NA 8-13.14

Olher Timing Differences (Itemize):

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 (236) (235) 0 0 0

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (4,053) (4,053) 0 0 0

Federal Deferred Taxes 0 (1,418) (1,418) 0 0 0
Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) - )  0 1,654 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

80 printed 5/16/2008 1 :04 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Gibsonia Estates
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 Of3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

[…]

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

(1) (2) (3)
Line Interim Interim
No. Description Water Sewer
1
2

USED & USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES
~

3 Utility Plant in Service
4 For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7

0 NA

5 For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7
6
7 Accumulated Depreciation 0 NA
8
9
10
11
12 Total Rate Base

For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-10, F-6, and F-7

0 0

143 printed 5/16/2008 1 :04 PM

CL
&
&

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim

Glbsonia Estates
Docket No. 080121-WS
Histaical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Histaical [ X 1 Projected [ ]
Water[Xl  Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Service COmmlsslon

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 of 1

Adjustments Requested FWS kbnsol.
Line utility Adjusted for Ufility interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Standalone Unlimited Supporting
No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues % Increase 96 Increase Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 24,157 0 24.157 75,659 99,816 313.20% 49.9% E-2w
2 Other Revenues 535 0 535 0 535
3 OPERATING REVENUES 24,692 0 0 24,692 75,659 100,351

4 Operation & Maintenance 54,217 0 54,217 1,117 55,335
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 9,402 0 0 9,402 9,402
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 569 3,171 0 3,741 3,402 7,143
8 Provision fa income Taxes (18,371) 0 (18,371) 27,442 9,071
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 45,818 3,171 0 48,990 31,962 80,951

10 NET OPERATING INCOME (21,126) (3.171) 0 (24.298) 43,697 19,400
11 RATEEASE 259.822 259.822 259,822
12 RATE OF RETURN 8.13% -9.35% 7.47%

E-2w

8-5
8-13

8-15
c-1

A-I

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 0.00% NA E-2s
14 Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0
15 OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Operation & Maintenance NA
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA NA
18 Amortization NA
19 Taxes Other Than Income NA NA

0 0 0 0
0 NA 0
0 0 0
0 NA 0 0

20 Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 RATEEASE NA 0 0